Teaching Disciplines and Faculty Credentialing Guidelines

41.01

Criminal Justice Technology

Level: Transfer

SPC Courses:

CCJ1020
CCJ3075
CJE1177
CJE1661
CJE1681
CJE1687
CJE2672
CJE3215
CJL2062

Academ

CCJ1512 CCJ2509
CJB1031C CJC2212
CJE1202 CJE1204
CJE1665 CJE1666
CJE1682 CJE1683
CJE2262 CJE2605
CJE2673C CJE2676
CJE3263 CJE3264
CJL2610

ic Requirements:

1.

Master's degree in Criminal Justice or
related criminal justice field

Or
Master's degree with at least 18
graduate semester hours in any
combination of the following areas:

business, computer crimes, computer
science, criminal justice, criminology,
forensic computer science, law, law

CCJ2511
CJC3163
CJE1640
CJE1669
CJE1684
CJE2644
CJE2940
CJE3341

Work Requirements:

CCJ2720
CJC3311
CJE1643
CJE1678
CJE1685
CJE2645
CJE3213
CJE3361

1.

enforcement / corrections, management

information systems, network security,
police science, public safety, public
administration, public safety
administration, security administration,
statistical analysis / research

CCJ2940
CJC3601
CJE1660
CJE1680
CJE1686
CJE2671
CJE3214
CJE3611

3 years in discipline (preferred)
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