41.01 Criminal Justice Technology

Level: Transfer

SPC Courses:

CCJ1020	CCJ1512	CCJ2509	CCJ2511	CCJ2720	CCJ2940
CCJ3075	CJB1031C	CJC2212	CJC3163	CJC3311	CJC3601
CJE1177	CJE1202	CJE1204	CJE1640	CJE1643	CJE1660
CJE1661	CJE1665	CJE1666	CJE1669	CJE1678	CJE1680
CJE1681	CJE1682	CJE1683	CJE1684	CJE1685	CJE1686
CJE1687	CJE2262	CJE2605	CJE2644	CJE2645	CJE2671
CJE2672	CJE2673C	CJE2676	CJE2940	CJE3213	CJE3214
CJE3215	CJE3263	CJE3264	CJE3341	CJE3361	CJE3611
C.II 2062	C.II 2610				

Academic Requirements:

Work Requirements:

- Master's degree in Criminal Justice or related criminal justice field
 - Or
- 2. Master's degree with at least 18 graduate semester hours in any combination of the following areas:

business, computer crimes, computer science, criminal justice, criminology, forensic computer science, law, law enforcement / corrections, management information systems, network security, police science, public safety, public administration, public safety administration, security administration, statistical analysis / research

1. 3 years in discipline (preferred)

5/5/2022 Page 161